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HOUSE BILL NO. 4713 

 

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled 

"The code of criminal procedure," 

by amending section 16u of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16u), as amended 

by 2000 PA 279. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

CHAPTER XVII 

Sec. 16u. This chapter applies to the following felonies 

enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws: 

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max 

June 11, 2019, Introduced by Reps. Miller, Steven Johnson and LaFave and referred to the 

Committee on Judiciary. 



2 

   
ELF   02202'19 a 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

750.413 Property E Unlawful driving away 

of an automobile 

5 

750.414 Property H Unlawful use of an 

automobile 

2 

750.415(2) Property G Motor vehicles — 

conceal/misrepresent 

identity with intent 

to mislead 

4 

750.415(5) Property G Motor vehicles — 

buy/sell/exchange/give 

away paraphernalia 

capable of 

changing/misrepresenti

ng identity 

4 

750.415(6) Property E Motor vehicles — 

buy/receive/obtain a 

motor vehicle or motor 

vehicle part with 

intent to sell or 

dispose knowing the 

VIN has been removed 

or altered 

10 

750.417 Property H Motor vehicle — 

mortgaged — removal 

from state 

4 

750.418 Property H Removing a vehicle out 

of state without 

vendor's consent 

4 
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750.420 Pub saf H Motor vehicle — 

equipping to release 

smoke/gas 

4 

750.421 Pub saf H Motor vehicle — 

designed for attack 

5 

750.421b Pub saf H Hinder transport of 

farm/commercial 

products — subsequent 

offense 

2 

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days 

after the date it is enacted into law. 

Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect 

unless Senate Bill No.____ or House Bill No. 4712 (request no. 

02202'19) of the 100th Legislature is enacted into law. 


