HOUSE BILL NO. 4713

June 11, 2019, Introduced by Reps. Miller, Steven Johnson and LaFave and referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure," by amending section 16u of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16u), as amended by 2000 PA 279. THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

1		C	CHAPTER XVII	
2	Sec. 16u	. This chapter a	applies to the following fel	onies
3	enumerated in	chapter 750 of	the Michigan Compiled Laws:	
4	M.C.L.	Category	Class Description	Stat Max





1	750.413	Property	Ε	Unlawful driving away	5
2				of an automobile	
3	750.414	Property	Н	Unlawful use of an	2
4				automobile	
5	750.415(2)	Property	G	Motor vehicles -	4
6				conceal/misrepresent	
7				identity with intent	
8				to mislead	
9	750.415(5)	Property	G	Motor vehicles -	4
10				buy/sell/exchange/give	
11				away paraphernalia	
12				capable of	
13				changing/misrepresenti	
14				ng identity	
15	750.415(6)	Property	E	Motor vehicles -	10
16				buy/receive/obtain a	
17				motor vehicle or motor	
18				vehicle part with	
19				intent to sell or	
20				dispose knowing the	
21				VIN has been removed	
22				or altered	
23	750.417	Property	Н	Motor vehicle -	4
24				mortgaged - removal	
25				from state	
26	750.418	Property	Н	Removing a vehicle out	4
27				of state without	
28				vendor's consent	



'19 a

1	750.420	Pub saf	Н	Motor vehicle -	4		
2				equipping to release			
3				smoke/gas			
4	750.421	Pub saf	H	Motor vehicle -	5		
5				designed for attack			
6	750.421b	Pub saf	Н	Hinder transport of	2		
7				farm/commercial			
8				products - subsequent			
9				offense			
10	Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days						
11	after the date it is enacted into law.						
12	Enacting sec	ction 2. This	amen	datory act does not take effe	ct		
13	unless Senate Bil	l No or H	House	e Bill No. 4712 (request no.			

14 02202'19) of the 100th Legislature is enacted into law.

